mentioned in Article 17 point 1 Tax Harmonization Law Number 7 of 2021:  

a. Domestic individual taxpayers as follows:  

1. up to IDR 60 000 000 (sixty million rupiahs) 5% (five percent)  

2. above IDR 60 000 000 (sixty million rupiahs) up to IDR 250 000 000 (two 

hundred and fifty million rupiah) 15% (fifteen percent)  

3. above IDR 250 000 000 (two hundred and fifty million rupiah) up to IDR 500 

000 000 (five hundred million rupiah) 25% (twenty five percent)  

4. above IDR 500 000 000 (five hundred million rupiah) up to IDR 5 000 000 000 

(five billion rupiah) 30% (thirty percent) above IDR 5 000 000 000 (five billion